



**PROPOSAL NO. P2216.3**

**April 3, 2019**

**1GPA - Contract #17-16 P-03**

**Zone: 1A**

SUBMITTED TO:

JOB SITE:

**Cave Creek USD#93**

**BUS LOOP**

Mike Santina  
33606 N 60th St  
Scottsdale, AZ 85266

27880 N 64th St,  
Scottsdale AZ

PH: 602-721-5323

FAX: 480-488-2474

EMAIL: msantina@ccusd93.org

**Scope of Work**  
**TEMP ABC ROAD, NEW ENTRANCE INTO NEW DRIVE**

	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
<b>ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING AND OVERLAY</b>				
Mobilization Charge	1	EA	\$345.00	\$ 345.00
Charge per square foot 3 inch depth	36,200	SF	\$0.95	\$ 34,390.00
<b>ASPHALT SAWCUTTING</b>				
Mobilization Charge	1	EA	\$50.00	\$ 50.00
Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches	894	LF	\$0.19	\$ 169.86
<b>CONCRETE SAWCUTTING</b>				
Mobilization Charge	1	SF	\$50.00	\$ 50.00
Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches	200	LF	\$0.30	\$ 60.00
Charge for curb cut per each	4	EA	\$15.00	\$ 60.00
<b>EXCAVATION</b>				
Mobilization Charge	1	EA	\$350.00	\$ 350.00
Charge per cubic yard of material - Non-Concrete	1,372	cy	\$22.00	\$ 30,184.00
Charge per cubic yard of material - Concrete		CY	\$26.00	
<b>DUMP FEES</b>				
Charge per cubic yard of excavated material - Non-concrete	7	EA	\$5.45	\$ 38.15
Charge per cubic yard of excavated material - Concrete	128	EA	\$5.85	\$ 748.80
<b>PLACE AND COMPACT FILL OR ABC/GSA MATERIAS</b>				
Mobilization Charge (same as paving)	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
Charge per square foot times thickness in inches of ABC (over 90000 square feet)	217,200	SF	\$0.08	\$ 17,376.00
<b>GRADE AREA</b>				
Mobilization Charge (same as paving)	1	EA	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
Charge per square yard (over 5000 square yards)	12,513	SY	\$1.18	\$ 14,765.34
<b>CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - 6" HIGH CURB &amp; 6" THICK GUTTER</b>				
1-200 linear feet	3,371	LF	\$17.75	\$ 59,835.25
<b>CONCRETE FLATWORK</b>				
4 inch thick per square foot	1,500	SF	\$4.30	\$ 6,450.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>				
Labor and equipment rate, \$ per man hour	590	HRS	\$88.00	\$ 51,920.00

**TOTAL: \$ 217,642.40**

ALL APPLICABLE TAX INCLUDED

**EXCLUSIONS:**

SOIL IMPORT / EXPORT. ALL SOIL TO BE BALANCED FROM SITE.  
ENGINEERING / PERMITS



**PROPOSAL NO. P2216.3**

**April 3, 2019**

**1GPA - Contract #17-16 P-03**

**Zone: 1A**

**PROPOSAL NOTES:**

1. Pricing is protected for 30 days.
2. It is your responsibility to make sure sprinklers and hard water are not sprayed on pavement 24 hours before and after application.
3. WARRANTY PERIOD: One (1) Year from Date of Completion.

**Thank you for the opportunity to bid your project!**

**Jacob Kloszewski**

**Regional Pavement Maintenance of Arizona, Inc.**

[Jacob@regionalpavement.com](mailto:Jacob@regionalpavement.com)

**480.263.2837**

**ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL:**

The above pricing, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. I understand a prelien will be filed. Payment terms are Net 30 days.

**SIGNATURE:** \_\_\_\_\_

**DATE:** \_\_\_\_\_

**PRINT NAME:** \_\_\_\_\_

**TITLE:** \_\_\_\_\_

**BILLING INFORMATION:**

If the billing contact name & address is the 'same' as "Submitted To:" on the first page of the Proposal, please check box below. If not, please provide the correct billing information below for invoicing:

☐ Billing Information is the same as the "Submitted To:" contact on the first page of the Proposal.

**POINT OF CONTACT:** \_\_\_\_\_

**BILLING ADDRESS:** \_\_\_\_\_

**CITY/STATE/ZIP:** \_\_\_\_\_

**PHONE:** \_\_\_\_\_

**FAX:** \_\_\_\_\_

**EMAIL:** \_\_\_\_\_